BP 2740 Board Education

Reference: Accreditation Standard IV.B.1.f

Adoption Date: August 21, 2001 Updated: June 19, 2007

The <u>Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District</u> Board is committed to its ongoing development as a <u>Governing</u> Board, <u>and to a continuing improvement of its</u> <u>oversight responsibilities and board functions</u>. <u>Furthermore, the Board provides for continuity of its membership through and to a trustee education program that includes a new trustee orientation</u>.

To that end, the <u>Governing</u> Board will engage in study sessions to enhance the skills and knowledge of its members, keep its members current on rules and laws governing Board members for Community College Districts and will provide access to reading materials, and support conference attendance and other activities that foster trustee education.

Clean copy:

The Grossmont-Cuyamaca Community College District Board is committed to its ongoing development as a Governing Board, and to a continuing improvement of its oversight responsibilities and board functions. Furthermore, the Board provides for continuity of its membership through a trustee education program that includes a new trustee orientation.

To that end, the Governing Board will engage in study sessions to enhance the skills and knowledge of its members, keep its members current on rules and laws governing Board members for Community College Districts and will provide access to reading materials, support conference attendance and other activities that foster trustee education.